

Government Gazette

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Vol. 476 Pretoria 4 February 2005 No. 27201

WARRANT

By the President of the Republic of South Africa concerning the Amendment of the Warrant instituting the "South African Police Service Ten Year Commemoration Medal 1995 - 2005"

To all to whom these presents may come:

Greetings!

Whereas the "South African Police Service Ten Year Commemoration Medal 1995-2005" was instituted by a Warrant dated 11 December 2004;

And whereas the conditions for the award of **the** said medal are contained in the abovementioned Warrant;

And whereas I am desirous of amending the said conditions:

Now, therefore, in terms of section 84 (2) of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996 (Act No. 108 of 1996), read with section 44 (2) of the South African Police Service Act, 1995 (Act No. 68 of 1995), I do hereby ordain that the said Warrant be amended by the deletion of Rule 5 and the substitution for Rules 4 and 6 of the following:

"4. CONFERMENT REQUIREMENTS:

- 4.1 The South African Police Service Ten Year Commemoration Medal. may be awarded to a member of the South African Police Service, a member of the South African Reserve Police Service or a civilian employee of the Service who has served in the Service at any time since 1995-01-27 and who is still in the employment of the Service on 2005-01-27 and who has displayed an irreproachable character and exemplary conduct.
- 4.2 The South African Police Service Ten Year Commemoration Medal may also be

awarded to any person who distinguished himself or herself through outstanding services rendered to the South African Police Service during the period **1995-01**-27 until **2005-01-27**.

6. CONFERMENT, FORFEITURE OR RESTORATION OF MEDAL:

The medal may be awarded by the Presidentor the Ministerfor Safety and Security of the Republic of South Africa on recommendation of the National Commissioner of the South African Police Service and may also be cancelled, annulled, declared forfeited or restored by the President or the Minister for Safety and Security of the Republic of South Africa on recommendation of the National Commissioner of the South African Police Service, subject to such conditions as may be prescribed by the Regulations."

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of South Africa at Pretoria on this Twenty-First day of January, Two Thousand and Five.

T MBEKI

President

By Order of the President-in-Council:

mato artili

CNQAKULA

Minister of the Cabinet